

Misc DJ 123/26

M/S TIM DELHI AIRPORT ADVERTISING PVT LTD Vs. M/S
GRAPHISADS PVT LTD

20.05.2026

Present: Sh. Sahil Dagar, Ld. Counsel for the Applicant/
plaintiff (through VC)
Sh. Nitin Mittal, Ld. Counsel for the non-Applicant/
defendant.

This is an application U/s 151 CPC filed on behalf
of the Applicant/plaintiff seeking revival/ restoration of the main
suit bearing CS No. 208254/2016.

Arguments on the application heard.

It is argued by Ld. Counsel for the Applicant that the
present suit vide order dated 11.11.2021, was adjourned *sine die*
along with counter claim with liberty to revive the same as and
when the Appeal bearing FAO No. 206/2019 filed before the
Hon'ble High Court, by the Applicant/plaintiff herein, would be
decided. He submits that the said appeal has been decided vide
order dated 21.08.2025, as Applicant has withdrawn the same
without prejudice to his rights and contentions. Therefore, he
prayed that in view of the same, suit along with counter claim
may be revived.

Ld. Counsel for the non-Applicant/defendant has
submitted that he has no objection to the same.

I have heard the submissions and gone through the
record.

From the perusal of order dated 11.11.2025, it is
evident that Ld. Predecessor of this Court has first revived the

main Suit bearing CS No. 208254/2016 along with counter claim bearing CS DJ No. 238/2019 subject to cost of Rs.10,000/- and thereafter ordered the same to be adjourned *sine die* as there was a stay by the Hon'ble High Court. Since nothing is mentioned in the application with respect to the deposition of cost of Rs.10,000/-, hence, Applicant is directed to file the proof of payment of said cost by the next date of hearing, only thereafter his application would be allowed.

Put up on **01.07.2026** for further proceedings.

(SANJEEV KUMAR AGGARWAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi/20.05.2026