

CNR No. DLSE01-001274-2026
Misc. DJ No. 123/2026
M/s Tim Delhi Airport Advertising Pvt. Ltd. Vs.
M/s Graphisads Pvt. Ltd.

05.08.2026

Present : Mr. Sahil Dagar, Ld. Counsel for the applicant /
plaintiff.

Mr. Kailash Chandra, proxy counsel for Mr. Nitin
Mittal, Ld. Counsel for the non-applicant /
defendant / counter-claimant (through VC).

The counsel for plaintiff placed on record original
receipt of deposit of Rs.10,000/- with Saket Bar Association.

It is pertinent to mention that this application is only
for revival of the suit.

As per the counsel for plaintiff, defendant had filed
a counter-claim also, which along with the main suit was also
adjourned sine die.

The proxy counsel for the defendant submitted that
he would like to move an application for revival of the counter-
claim also.

Main file has been received.

Be put up for arguments on pending as well as
proposed application on **02.09.2026**.

(UMED SINGH)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi. 05.08.2026 (ar)